PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5587429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONAGRA FOODS PACKAGED FOODS COMPANY, INC.	07/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONAGRA FOODS LAMB WESTON, INC.	
Street Address:	8701 WEST GAGE BLVD	
City:	KENNEWICK	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99336	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7849771
Patent Number:	7789000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)504-1636

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4025021020

Email: uspto@adventip.com

Correspondent Name: ADVENT, LLP

Address Line 1: THE ADVENT BUILDING, 17838 BURKE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15723.0793USD2-CAG LW	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN T. GRACE	
SIGNATURE:	/ryan t. grace/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=157230793USD2-ASSIGN- CAGFOODSPACKAGEDFOODSCOINC-CAGLW-FILED-6-24-19#page1.tif source=157230793USD2-ASSIGN- CAGFOODSPACKAGEDFOODSCOINC-CAGLW-FILED-6-24-19#page2.tif

PATENT 505540632 REEL: 049567 FRAME: 0585

P. 25

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having offices at One ConAgra Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68102, wishes to confirm the assignment of its rights in;

United States Patent Application No. 10/927,832, filed August 27, 2004; United States Patent Application No. 10/870,701, filed June 16, 2004; United States Patent Application No. 11/053,031, filed February 7, 2005;

and the inventions disclosed therein to ConAgra Foods Lamb Weston, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, ConAgra Foods Lamb Weston, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 8701 West Gage Blvd., Kennewick, Washington 99336, desires to confirm its ownership of the entire right, title and interest in said patent applications, any letters patents to be issued from said applications and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company, Inc. hereby confirms and does hereby assign, transfer and convey to ConAgra Foods Lamb Weston, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, patent applications and utility patent rights pertaining to said inventions throughout the world, including U.S. and foreign priority rights; said inventions, applications and patent rights in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by ConAgra Foods Lamb Weston, Inc., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said patent rights may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company, Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATIENT REEL: 049503 FRANCE: 05261 ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company, Inc. hereby grants the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

THIS ASSIGNMENT is dated and effective as of ________, 2007.

ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods

Company, Inc.

STATE OF NEBRASKA

SS.

COUNTY OF Douglas

This day of July, 2007, before me personally appeared ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company, Inc., who being duly sworn did say that he is the Vice President of ConAgra Foods Packaged Foods Company, Inc., and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of the Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and acknowledged that the instrument is the free act and deed of the Corporation.

Notary Public For Nebrask

My commission expires: October 26, 2009

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 06/24/2009

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska
DEBBIE K. GIFFORD
My Comm. Exp. Oct. 26, 2009

PATIENT REEL: 049500 FRANCE: 05/872